Bulletin IP-A
Instrumentation
Filtration Products
Instrumentation Filters
Parker Hannifin Corporation
1-800-C-PARKER
1
Parker’s instrumentation and point-of-use product line

length.  Elements in the housing are sealed by a
positive serrated arrangement with built-in redundancy.
How To Order
“70” = 0.7 µm
“01” = 0.01 µm
P❑❑ -DIF-❑ /6
N = 1/4" OD Tubing
S = 1/8" Straight Barbs
A = 1/8" Right Angle Barbs
/6 = Indicates box
quantity of 6 pieces.
▼ ▼
▼
Applications:
• Analyzer and sensor protection
• Gas sample cleansing and purification
• Micro-system operation
• Robot and animation air preparation
Performance Specifications for Type ID and MD
Flow Rate
Filter Efficiency Particulate Filter SCFH @ 1 PSID Operating Pressure
Grade 0.3-0.6 Micron Micron Rating 1 PSIG 25 PSIG 100 PSIG
01 99.97% 0.01 24 58 210
70 95% 0.7 32 80 320
Short Tang Version (A)
Short Tang Version (S)
Long Tang Version (N)
Instrumentation Filters
5 Parker Hannifin Corporation
1-800-C-PARKER
Fast Loop Filters Filtration Efficiency from 100 µm to 0.01µm
All 316 Stainless steel construction
Accepts Parker disposable microfibre filter
cartridge and stainless steel cartridge
Compact design for fast response time
Process stream inlet/outlet ports and
sample flow ports are identical, eliminating
backup pressure in the system
Description
Parker fast loop filters are constructed of 316 stainless
steel with an optional stainless steel bowl or pyrex
bowl.  This flow through design continuously flushes
the filter cartridge carrying the contaminates back out
to the process stream, thus maximizing the filter
cartridge life.  The low flow sample stream pulled into
the analyzer is filtered to ranges of 25 micron to
0.01 micron (depending on the filtration efficiency
required).  Two designs are available.  The T-type
design is suitable for high flow, high volume applica-